
FEEDLOT 85
CONCENTRATE

ZS 019

A member of  the Zambeef  Group of  Companies

Novatek Feedlot 85    is a high protein, low inclusion fattening concentrate 

specifically for use in cattle. The concentrate can be used in different ratios with 

listed and other raw materials to formulate a beef fattening ration. It comes 

standard with ionophores as well as essential minerals & vitamins which will 

optimize energy utilisation in the rumen. 

Feedlot 85



TMR System: Start adapting them by supplying the starter ration ad lib (free access) for 10 

days, move over to grower or finisher ration depending on the size and age of the animal. 

Cafeteria System: This basically means that the hay is fed on an ad lib (free access) basis 

away from the mixed concentrate. Feed grower for light calves followed by finisher. The 

adaption period will be as follows. 

Mixing Instuctions:

Concentrate allocation / 
head(kg)

Day 1 - 3 2
Day 4 - 6 4
Day 7 - 9 6
Day 10 - 12 8
Day 13 onwards ad lib

 

Cafeteria System Total Mixed Ration

Raw Material Grower

  

 Grower Finisher Finisher

TMR 

Starter

TMR 

Grower

TMR 

Grower

TMR 

Finisher

TMR 

Finisher

Maize Bran/

No 3 Meal

Corn & Cob

Molasses

Maize Silage

Cotton / 

Sunflower Cake

Novatek 

Grass

Total (kg)

ad lib

990

760

100

ad lib

1000

ad lib

990

860

100

ad lib

1000

260

1000

135

1000

50

300

-

1065

85

1000

85

250

-

1050

100kg of Molasses can replace Maize Bran/ No3 Meal on a 1:1 basis in all rations 

containing no Molases.

Packaging: 40kg

Feedlot 85 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

50 100 150 100 50 50 25

900 950 550 725 625 825 650
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