





A member of the Zambeef Group of Companies

FEEDLOT 85 CONCENTRATE





NOVATER FEEDIOT 85 is a high protein, low inclusion fattening concentrate specifically for use in cattle. The concentrate can be used in different ratios with listed and other raw materials to formulate a beef fattening ration. It comes standard with ionophores as well as essential minerals & vitamins which will optimize energy utilisation in the rumen.

"Feeding for Prosperity"

Mixing Instuctions:

	Cafeteria System				Total Mixed Ration				
Raw Material	Grower	Grower	Finisher	Finisher	TMR Starter	TMR Grower	TMR Grower	TMR Finisher	TMR Finisher
Maize Bran/ No 3 Meal	900		950		550	725	625	825	650
Corn & Cob		760		860					
Molasses		100		100			50		85
Maize Silage							300		250
Cotton / Sunflower Cake	50	100			150	100	50	50	25
Novatek Feedlot 85	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40
Grass	ad lib	ad lib	ad lib	ad lib	260	135	-	85	-
Total (kg)	990	1000	990	1000	1000	1000	1065	1000	1050

100kg of Molasses can replace Maize Bran/ No3 Meal on a 1:1 basis in all rations containing no Molases.

TMR System: Start adapting them by supplying the starter ration *ad lib* (free access) for 10 days, move over to grower or finisher ration depending on the size and age of the animal.

Cafeteria System: This basically means that the hay is fed on an *ad lib* (free access) basis away from the mixed concentrate. Feed grower for light calves followed by finisher. The adaption period will be as follows.

	Concentrate allocation / head(kg)
Day 1 - 3	2
Day 4 - 6	4
Day 7 - 9	6
Day 10 - 12	8
Day 13 onwards	ad lib

Packaging: 40kg

 Orders:
 0978 779 134
 orders@novatek.co.zm

 Sales:
 0978 779 016/ 45
 sales@novatek.co.zm

 Nutritionist:
 0974 779 068
 nutritionist@novatek.co.zm

 Sales Manager:
 0978 779 017
 salesmanager@novatek.co.zm

 Technical Help Lines:
 0978 779 038/ 136